wild notes capied

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1776

Lot No.

Prescole Land District.

FIELD NOTES

KNOWN AS THE

Notice of the survey of the mining Claim of

KNOWN AS THE

Notice of the survey of the mining District,

Section Surveyed under instructions dated Musel Ht., 190,3

by J. Jenley

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located be be cellposes, 1

Survey commenced Opnil 23, 1903

Survey completed Opnil 23, 1903

Survey completed Opnil 3, 1903

Comm Kning

Comm Kning

Congruen

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE Church Ballye and Mr. to Coberts
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions
known as the Survey of the Mining Claim of Crowned Ling Muning Occupant Known as the Summich. Blush Oak & Crowned Line
situate in Anie Gron mining district Javapei County, and
in Section, Township No, Range No
Chas Battye, Chainman. W Ti Roberts, Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this day of Chil
J. J. Fisher Park in
I, J. J. Cobetts , do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of axman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instruc-
tions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of Knowned King Mining Champeng Known as to, Timety From, 942, Ophyr
known as the Sunnit, Black Oak, and Crowned Krief
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
W Ti Koberts, Arman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said M. F. Rebuilt
My commission expires before me this 23 day of
May 10/1900/ - 190 8
My commission expires May 10/1900/ J. J. Further
I, Charles Bullye, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly
I, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Converted Living Mining Converted
I, Julies Bellye, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Convocated Living Mining Company Company Thomas the , Ainely Four, 948, Oplays, Summer.
I, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Converted Living Mining Converted
I, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Drown of Living Company Thrown as the Hintely Four, Juke, Oplayr, Summit, known as the Bluck Oak, Ceur Crowned King more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
I, Chilles Belly e , do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Crownell King Mining Conjoung Enounces he, Ainely Four, 948, Ophyr, Summer. Known as the Bluek Ocek, Cens Crownell King
I, John Bullie Gellye, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Convocate Liney Municipal Correspondent Kinney Known as the John John, John Subscribed in the preceding affidavit. Land Ballet Geth, Cent Convocated Kiney more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said.
I, Chilles Ballye, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, of the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the Mining Claim of Corners and other duties, according to instructions given to the Mining Claim of Corners and Corners and Corne
I, Subtree Belly e, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Converted Liney Mining Corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability in the survey of the Mining Claim of Converted Liney Mining Claim of Converted Liney Mining Claim of Converted Liney Town, 945x, Ophyr, Summit. Anown as the Bluck Cake, Cand Conversed Kiney more fully described in the preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said. Subscribed and sworn to by the said. Subscribed and sworn to by the said.

NINETY FOUR LODE.

Reginning at cor.No.1, identical with cor.of location.

A granitestone 6 x 15 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of tones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked

N.F. 1, 1776.

A + on a granite rock in place marked B.R.N.F.1-1776 brs.S.51° 10' E. 32.4 ft.

U.S.M.M.No.2 P.G.brs.S.0° 38' W. 1334.7 ft.
Unitial mon. brs. N.9° 15'W. 500 ft.

Thence N.26° 45 E. Var.14° E.

390

1500

To cor.No.6, Silver King Lode, Survey No. 8 45 To cor.No. 2, which is also cor.No.1,94 Extension Dode of this Survey. Identical with cor.df location.

A granite stone 8 x 12 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked N.F.2-1776 and 94 Ex. 1-1776

A + on agranite rock in place marked B.R. 94 Ex. 1-1776, brs.N.8° 30' W.36.5 ft.

Thence N.63° 15' W. Var.14° E.

12.5

To intersect line 5-6 Silver King Lode Survey No. 825, at N.26° 6' E. 1110 ft. from cor.No. 6.

300

To N.C.E. which is also the S.C.E. of 94 Extension Lode of this Survey, identical with location.

A slate stone 4 x 10 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked N.C.E.N.F.1776, and S.C.E., 94 Extension 1776.

600

To cor.No. 3 which is also cor.No. 4 94 Extension Lode of this Survey, identical with cor.of location.

A porphyry stone 8 x 10 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft.

Stone marked N.F.3-1776, and 94 Ex. 4-1776.

A + on a porphyry rock in place marked B.R.N.F. 3-1776 brs. North 5.3 ft.

Thence S.26°45' W.

var .14° E.

1500

To cor. No. 4, identical with cor. of location.

A porphyry stone 8 x 8 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked N.F.4-1776. No brs. available.

Thence S.63° 15' E.

Var. 14° E.

300

To S.C.E. identical with location.

A granite stone $4 \times 10 \times 24$ ins. set 1 ft. in ground elengside a mon. of stones 3×5 ft. Stone marked S.C.E.N.F.1778.

591.5

To intersect W. side line of Buckeye, Survey No. 444
at S.28° W. 390.9 ft. from N.W.cor.

600

To cor. No.1, the place of beginning survey of exterior boundaries.

94 EXTENSION LODE.

Reginning at cor.No.1 which is also cor.No. 2 of the Minety Four Lode of this Survey. Cor.described above.

U.S.M.M.No.2 P.G. brs.S.14° 29' W. 2761.4 ft.

Thence N.30° 15'E.

ver.14° E.

368,2

To intersect line 3-5 Silver King Lode, Survey No. 828, at S.59° E. 39.8 ft. from cor. N. 5.

1500

To cor. No. 2, which is also cor. No. 1 of Ophyr Lote

of this Survey. Identical with cor. of location.

and on line 5-4, Isolan Crount dur no Fit, at N 31-76 1209 ft

A porphyry stone 8 x 15 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in

ground alongside & non. of stanes 3 x 3 ft. Stone

market 94 Ex. 2-1776, and 0.1-1776.

A + on a porphyry rock in place market B.R.O.1, 1776 brs.N.O' 15' E.142.5 ft.

A + on a purphyry rock in place marked B.R.94 Ex. 2-1776 brs.W.55° 47' W. 82.5 ft.

Thence N.63° 15'W.

Var. 140 R.

300

To M.C.H., which is also the S.C.H. of the Ophyr Lole of this Survey. Identical with location.

A granite stone 10 x 12 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones3 x 3 ft. Stone marked N.C.E. 94 Ex. 1776, and S.C.E.O.1776.

600

To cor.No. 3, which is also cor.No. 4 of the ophyr Lode of this Survey.

A slate stone 10 x 14 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3×3 ft. Stone marked 94 Ex. 3-1776 and 0.4-1776. We brs.available.

Thence. S30° 15'W.

Var.14° E.

1500

To cer. No. 4, which is also cor. No. 3 of the Ninety Four Lode of this Survey. Cor. described above.

Thence S.63° 15'E.

var.14° E.

300

To S.C.E. which is also the N.C.E. of the Ninety Four Lote of this Survey.

587.5 To intersect line 5-6 Silver King Lode, at N.26°6'E

600

To cor. No. 1, the place of beginning survey of exterior boundaries.

OPHYR LODE.

Reginning at cor.No.1, which is also cor.No. 2 of the 94 Extension Lode of this Survey. Cor.described above.

U.S.M.M.No.2 P.G.brs.S.20° 6' W.4222 9ft.

Thence N.18° 52'F.

Var. 14° E.

1461

To cor.No.2, which is malso cor.No. 2 of the Crowned King Lode of this Survey. Identical with cor.of location.

A perphyry stone 8 x 12 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in gmind alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked 0.2-1776 and 0.K.2-1776.

A + on a granite rock in place, marked B.R.C.K.2-1776 brs.S.69° 25' E. 55 ft.

Thence N.63° 15'W.

Var. 14° E.

300

To N.C.E. Identical with location .

A slate stone 8 x 16 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked N.C.E.O.1776

600

To cor. No. 3, identical with location.

A slate stone 4 x 12 x 24 ins.set 1 ft. in grand alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked 0.3-1776.

A + on a slate reef marked B.R.O.3-1776, brs.W.88° 45' E. 101. 5 ft.

Feet.

Thence S.18° 58' W.

war.14° E.

1461

To cor.No. 4, which is also cor.No. 3 94 Extension Lode of this Survey. Cor. described above.

Thence S.63° 15'E.

var.14° E.

300

To S.C.E. which is also the M.C.E. of the 94 Extension Lode of this Survey. Mon described above.

600

To cor. No. . 1, the place of beginning survey of exterior boundaries.

CROWNED KING LODE.

Beginning at cor.No..1 which is also cor.No. 5 Golden Crown Lode, Survey No. 82%, identical with cor.of location.

A perphyry stone 6 x 10 ins. 8 ins. above ground, marked C.K.1-1776 Also G.C.No.5.

No brs. available.

U.S.M.M. No. 2 P.G. brs. S.20° 5' W. 4300 ft..

Thence N.18° 15'H.

Var. 14° E.

1386

To cor.No. 2, which is also cor.No. 2 of the Ophyth Lode of this Survey. Cor.described above.

Thence S.59° 40' E.

var.14° E.

56.8 To intersect line of Charleston Lode at M.19° 34'E.
46.6 ft. from line 1-4 of the Charleston Lode, Survey
No.1645.

300 To N.C.

To N.C.E. and intersection of line 1-4 of the

Charleston Lode, at N.70° 46' W. 148 ft. from cor. No. 1

A porphyry stone 8 x 8 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked M.C.E. C.K.1776.

577

To cor. No. 3, identical with cor. of location.

A granite stone 12 x 12 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked C.K.3-1776.

No brs. available.

Thence S.18° 15' W.

Var.14° E.

1096

To cor. No. 2, Summit Lode of this Survey.

1386

To cor.No. 4 which is also cor.No. 4 of the Golden Crown Lode, Survey No. 828 . Identical with corner of location.

A porphyry stone 8 x 8 ins, 10 ins. above ground, alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked C.K.4-1776 and G.C.No.4.

No brs. available.

Thence N.59° 40'W,

var. 14° E.

277

To S.C.E. which is also the N.C.E. Golden Crown Lode, Survey No. 824 . Identical with location.

A slate stone 6,x 18 ins., 12 ins. above ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked S.C.E. C.K.1776 and G.C.

577.

To cor.No.1, the place of beginning survey of exterior boundaries.

SURVEY NO.1776.

Feet

SUMMIT LODE.

Beginning at cor. No.1, which is also Cor. No.3 of the Silver King Lode and cor.No. 2 of the Golden Crown Lode, and cor. No. 2 of the Black Oak Lode of this See amended Survey, identical with cor, of location.

A porphyry stone 6 x 8 ins , 12 ins. above ground, alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked S.1-1776 and B.O.2-1776. Same stone marked S.K.3 and G.C.2 .

No brs. available.

Summit 6 under another cours (1776 Unnended)

Notes of

Thence N.29° 4' E.

Var.14° E.

1214.8 To intersect line 1-4 of the Crownel King Lote of this Survey at N.59° 40'W. 54.4 ft. from cor. No. 4.

To cor. No. 2, at intersection of line 3-4 Crowned King Lode at N.18° 15'E., 290 ft. from cor.No. 4. Identical with cor. of location.

A perphyry stone 8 x 12 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked S.2, 1776.

A + on a porphyry rock in place marked B.R.S.2-1776 brs.N.83° 20'W. 25 ft.

Thence S. 60° 30'E.

var.14° F.

TO N.C.E. Identical with location.

A porphyry stone 6 x 8 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked N.C.E.S. 1776.

To cor. No. 3, identical with cor. of location.

A porphyry stone 6 x 12 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone maked S.3-1776.

No brs. available.

600

300

1499

Thence S.29° 4' W.

Var.14° E.

1499

To cor. No 4 which is also cor. No. 3 Black Oak Lode of this Survey. Identical with cor. of location.

A porphyry stone 5 x 15 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked S.4-1776 and B.O.3-1776.

A + on a porphyry rock in place marked B.R.S.4-1776 brs.S. 1° 45'W. 34.5 ft.

A + on a porphyry rock in place marked B.R.B.O.3-1776 brs.S.89° 10' E. 95 ft.

Thence N.60° 30' W.

Var.14° E.

300

To S.C.E. which is also the N.C.E. of the Black Oak Lode of this Survey.

A perphyry stone 10 x 16 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3 x 3 ft. Stone marked S.C.E. S ,1776 and N.C.E. B.O.1776. Mon. identical with location.

600

To cor.No.1, the place of beginning survey of exterior boundaries.

W.S.M.M. No.2 P.G. brs. S.26° 27' W. 3033.8 ft.

BLACK OAK LODE.

Beginning at cor.No. 1, which is also cor.No. 2 Silver King Lode, Survey No. 825, identical with cor. of loation.

A Porphyry stone 8 x 15 ins. 10 ins. above ground, marked B.O.1-1776. Same stone marked S.K.2. Alongside a mon. off stones 3 x 3 ft.

No brs. available.

U.S.M.M.No.2 P.G.brs.S.270 12' W.1559 ft.

Thence N.25° 40'E.

Var.14º E.

1475

To cor.No. 2, which is cor. No. 1 of the Summit Lode of this Survey and cor.No. 3 Silver King Lode Survey No. \$25 and cor.No. 2 Gollen Crown Lode, Survey No. \$24. Cor described above.

Thence S.60° 30' E.

var.14° E.

300

To N.C.E. which is also the S.C.E. of the Surmit. Lode of this Survey. Mon. described above.

600

To cer. No. 3, which is also cor. No. 4 of the Summit Lode of this Survey. Cor. described above.

Thence S.25° 40' W.

var.14° E.

1475

To cor. No. 4, identical with cor. of location.

A perphyry stone 5 x 10 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground, alongside a mon. of stones 3×3 ft. Stone marked 8.0.4-1776.

No brs. available.

Thence N. 60° 30'W.

var.14° E.

300

To S.C.E. Identical with location.

A porphyry stone 10 x 12 x 24 ins. set 1 ft. in ground alongside a mon. of stones 3×3 ft. Stone marked S.C.E. B.0.1776.

600

To cor. No. 1, the place of beginning survey of exterior boundaries.

POOR

QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

AREA

NINETY FOUR LODE:

Gross area 20.650 Agres
Less area in conflict
with Silver King, Survey No. 826 .159A

Less area in conflict with Buckeye SurveyaNo.##:038A .197 Acres

Net area lode claim

20.453 Acres

94 EXTENSION LODE:

Gross Area

Less area in conflict with Silver

King, Survey No.

223 A

Less area in conflict with Golden

Crown, Survey

No. 124.

20.610 Acres

Net area Lode Claim

19.87/Acres

OPHER LODE: Total net area

19.940

CROWNED KING LODE:

Gross area 17.955 Acres
Less area in conflict with Charleston, Survey No.
1645 ... 255 Acres

Net area Lode Claim

17. 700 Acres.

SUMMIT LODE:

Gross area 20.650 Acres
Less area in conflict with Golden
Crown, Survey
No. .758A
Less area in conflict with Crowned King Lode , this
Survey .779A .937 Acres

Net area Lode Claim

19.7/3 Acres.

BLACK DAK LODE: Total net area

20.270 Acres

Total area lode claim

117.947 Acres

LOCATION.

This claim is located on unsurveyed land approxximately in Tp.11 N. R.1 W.G.& S.R.Meridian, in Pine
Grove Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona, and
is bounded on the N. by the Charleston Lode, Survey
No.1645; on the E.by government land; on the S. by
Buckeye, Survey No.444; and on the W. by government
land.

VEINS.

NINETY FOUR: Vein extends N.26° 45' E., 1500 ft. from S.C.E. Mon.

94 EXTENSION vein extends from the S.C.E. Mon.

N.30° 15'E., 1500 ft. to the N.C.E. Mon.

OPHYR vein extends from the S.C.E. Mon. N.18° 52' E.

1461 ft. to the N.CE. Mon.

CROWNED KING vein extends from the S.C.E. Mon. N.

18° 15' E. 1386 ft. to the N.C.E.Mon.

SUMMIT vein extends from the S.C.E. Mon., N.29° 4'E.

1499 ft.to the N.C.E. Mon.

BLACK OAK vein, extends from the S.C.E. Mon., N.25° 40'

E. 1475 ft. to be N.C.E. Mon.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon these claims, placed thereon by the claimant and its grantors, is not less than Five Hundred Dollars for each location in the claim, and that said improvements consist of:

NINETY FOUR LODE:

Discovery cut No. 1, which brs. from the S.C.E. Mon. N.26° 45' E. 50 ft. Cut 4 x 15 ft. 10 ft. face.

Value \$100.00

Tunnel No. 2, which brs. from cor.No. 1, N.15° 15' E. 450 ft. Tunnel 4 x 6 ft. 75 ft. long.

Value \$750.00

Tunnel No. 3, which brs. from cor. No.1 N.9° 15'W.
750 ft. Tunnel 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. long. Val. \$500.00

94 EXTENSION LODE:

Discovery cut No. 1, which brs. from the S.C.E. Mon. N.30° 15'E. 10 ft. Cut 4 x 15 ft. 10 ft. face.

Value

\$100.00

Tunnel No. 2, which brs. from Cor.No. 4 N.76° 30'E 650 ft. Tunnel 4 x 6 ft. 80 ft. long.

Value

\$800.00

OPHYR LODE:

Discovery shaft No. 1, which brs, from cor. No. 4 N.42° 30'E. 730 ft. Shaft 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep.

Value

\$500.00

Shaft No. 2, which brs. from cor. No. 4 N. 49° E. 590 ft. Shaft 4×6 ft., 30 ft. deep.

Value

\$300.00

CROWNED KING LODE:

Discovery shaft No. 1, which brs. from cor.No.1 N.41° 15'E. 745 ft. Shaft 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep.

Value

\$500.00

Tunnel Mo. 2, which brs. from cor. No. 1 M. 68° 45'E 375 ft. Tunnel 4 x 6 ft. Course S. 18° 15'W. 125 ft. Value \$1250.00

Shaft No. 3, 4 x 6 ft. 50 ft. deep, situated at N. C.E. of claim one half being on the Charleston Lode and one half on the Crowned King.

Value on Crowned King

\$250.00

SUMMIT LODE:

Discovery Cu' No.1, which has from the S.C.E. mon. N.29° 4' E. 100 ft. Cut 4 x 15 ft.10 ft. face.

Value

\$100.00

Note: \$400 worth of the improvements on the Crownel King tunnel is to be applied to the Summit Lode.

The intention of the company being to cross cut from said tunnel to develop the Summit Lode.

BLACK OAK LODE:

Discovery cut No. 1, which brs. from the N.C.E. Mon.

SURVEY NO.1776.

S. 25° 40' W. 50 ft. Cut 4 x15 ft. 10 ft. face.

Value

\$100.00

Note: \$400 worth of the improvements on the Crown ed King tunnElis to be applied to the Black Oak Lode.

INSTRUMENT.

This Survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Solar Transit, the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observation. The distances were measured with a one hundred foot steel chain and a seventy five foot steel tape.

Prescott, Arizona,
May 18, 1903.

U.S.D.M.S.

Additional and Supplemental report of the conflict existing between the Crown King Lode, survey No. 1776 with the Charleston Lode, survey No. 1645.

Beginning at the north center end of the Crown King lode, at a point S.59° 40" E. 300 ft. from cor. No. 2, Crown King lode;

Thence N. 70° 46" W. 238.9 ft. along line 1-4 of the Charleston lode to point,

Thence N. 19° 34" E. 46.6 ft.to intersect line 2-3
Crown King lode at S. 59° 40" E. 56.8 ft. from cor.No.2,
Thence S. 59° 40" E. 243.2 ft. along line 2-3 Crown
C./28
King lode to place of beginning, containing 0.127 acres,
to be excluded from the total area of the Crown King.
Prescott March 10,1906.

J. S. Dept. Min. Surveyor.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the report of Mr. J. J. Fisher, U. S. deputy mineral surveyor, establishing the conflict by course and distance, existing between the Crown King Lode of Survey No.1776, and the Charleston Lode of Survey No. 1645, and that said conflict is correct, and should be excluded from the Crown King Lode.

U. s. surveyor-General.

Phoenix, Arizona,
March 15,1906.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Covered King Mining Company
of Covered King Mining Company known as the, Minet, Fru. 948, Ophyr, Summit, Black Oak, and Consider King
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Charles Bullyo Chainman
Chairman. W. F. Roberts , Chairman.
W. F. Roberts , Arman. Chairman. Melly , Fiagman.
Churles Bulling
, Fagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, Charles Ballye
and J. J. Roberts , do solemnly swear that we assisted J. J.
Justine , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
Surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Crownell King Muning Co Known as the, Ninety Form, 948x, Ophyr,
Amarik. Blick Oak I and
Covorell King, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
Clusma DI
Chas Ballye, Chainman.
W To frets, Chainman.
Molecto, Axman.
Ches Battye, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
My commission expires this day of first 1903
May 19, 1900/
Tolong Public.
Modern Publico.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, J. Ferher , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Congrue, dated Musel 12, 1903, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Covorced King Mining Co,
Mining District, Stuate in Sure Grove County, Organic in Section
situate in Proce Grow Mining District.
flevepur County, Chegnie, in Section
, Township No. , Range No. ,
and designated as Survey No. 1776, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or definition grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
J. Finher U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said of Fisher
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me virtual Coloria Coloria, Chival
mand for Mary 1903. This 19th of this 19th
day of May 1903.
45 Coming on apires July 1, 2000 Ohomas C. Joh
- mana S. Vou
Stolany Umblic
0 3-154

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

core, Ourrles Bullege, and W. F. Roberts
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we Ainely Fow. 948, Ophyr. Bumil. are acquainted with the Black Oak & Smoned King mining claim,
situate in Pine Grove Mining district, Javapai County,
Arizona Territory, for which Crowned King Mining
Company
ha L-made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and of grantors exceed Five Hundred for Each broading in Clean.
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Chas. Backye
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of favæpeei \\ \} 88:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 3
SEAL. B. day of Spril , 190 3
My commission exputes My commission exputes
Mr com
May 19, 1900

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ophyr Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by The Crowned

King Mining Company the undersigned, on the 6th day of January, 1903
The length of this claim is Fifteen Hundred feet, and we claim
Seven hundred and fifty feet in a Northerly direction and seven
hundred and fifty feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with Three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northeasterly to the Southwesterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Pine Grove Mining District in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about one and one half miles in a Northerly direction from The Crowned King

Mining Company's Mill.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in a Northerly direction 750 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the center of the East side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the west side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the Northwest corner

of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Sim, of Title XXXII,
of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines",

approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 6th day of January, 1903.

The Crowned King Mining Co. By W.S.Norviel and Otto Johnson.

Filed and recorded at request of W. S. Norviel, Jan. 9" A. D. 1902, at 9 o'clock A. H., Book 60 of Mines, page 414, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal) P. J. Farley, County Recorder By D. J. Sullivan, Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)

COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I, P. J. FARLEY, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of "OPHYR" Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 60 of Hines, page 414, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my Official Seal, this 34th day of February

County Recorder.

"SUMMIT"

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Summit Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by The crowned King Mining Co, the undersigned, on the 6th day of

January, 1908.

The length of this claim is Fifteen Hundred feet, and we claim Fourteen Hundred feet in a Wortherly direction and One Aundred fast in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with Three Hundred feet in width of the surface grounds on each side of the center of said claim. The gener 1 course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North East to the South West.

The claim is situated and located in the Pine Grove Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 300 feet in an Easterly direction from The Golden Crown Mining

The surface boundaries of the clim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stones at a point in a Hortherly direction 1400 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Morth end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument of stones being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the center of the East side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the South East corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the west side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument of the west side line of sald claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved Harch 30th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 6th day of January, 1903. The Crowned King Mining Company.

By W.S. Norviel and Otto Johnson. Filed and recorded at request of W. S. Norviel, Jan. 9" A. D. 1303, at 9 o'clock A. M., Book 60 of Mi es, page 412, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal) P. J. Farley, County Recorder

By D. J. Sullivan, Deputy Recorder. **送水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水**

TERRITORY OF ARIXONA,)

:55. COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I, P. J. FARLEY, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and Custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of "SUMMIT" Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in Book 60 of Hines, page 412, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my Official Seal, this 34th day of February A. D. 1903.

County Recorder

"BLACK OAK"

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY COMCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Black Oak Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by The Crowned King Mining Co, the undersigned, on the 6th day of January, 1902.

The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred feet, and we claim Fourteen hundred and fifty feet in a Southwesterly direction and fifty feet in a Mortheasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with Three Hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North East to the South West.

The claim is situated and located in the Pine Grove Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about six hundred feet in an Easterly direction from The Growned King Mining Company's hoisting works.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a stone monument at a point in a Northerly direction Fifty feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument of stone being the North East corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the center of the East side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the South East corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the West side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines",

approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 6th day of January, 1902. Growned King Mining Co.

By W.S. Norviel and Otto Johnson. Filed and recorded at request of W. S. Norviel, Jan. 9" A.D. at 9 o'clock A. H., Book 60 of Mines, page 413, Records of 1903, at 9 o'clock A. M., Yavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal) P. J. Farley, County Recorder

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)

:33.

COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I, P. J. FARLEY, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of "BLACK OAK" Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 60 of Mines, page 413, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

IN VITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my Official Seal, this 24th day of February, A. D. 1903.

County Recorder.

" CROWNED KING"

NOTICE OF LOCATION. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we the undersigned, have this day Located Fifteen Hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spirs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hu dred (300) feet on each side of the centre of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the Mining Laws of the United States, under which it is Located.

This claim commences at this monument and notice, placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet in a Northerly

direction, along the ledge.

The exterior boundaries are as follows, viz:

Commencing at this Monument and Notice and running Three Hundred (300) feet in an Easterly direction to monument at S, E. corner of claim; thence in a Mortherly direction parallel with the ledge Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at N. E. corner of claim; thence in a Westerly direction at right angles across the ledge Six Hundred (600) feet to monument at N. W. corner of claim; thence Parallel with the lode in a Southerly direction Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at S. W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an Easterly direction Three Hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginn-

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about 800 feet East from the Del Pasco ledge or mine, and abuts the North end of the Golden Crown Mine, a patented property, and about one and one half mile, Northwesterly from the Crowned King Quartz Hill, in Bradshaw Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory, and shall be known as the Crowned King Mining Claim. Dated on the ground this first day of

1890. Crowned King Mining Company By M. C. Shekels, Agent.

County Recorder

Recorded at the request of N. C. Shekels, Jany. 6" A. D. 1890, at 5 mins. past 2 P. M., in Book 28 of Mines, pages 534 and 535, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona. Charles H. Akers, (L.S.)

By J. M. Aitken, Deputy.

华老亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲亲

TERMITORY OF ARIMONA,) COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I, P. J. FARLEY, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and Custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of the "CROWNED KING" Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 28 of Mines, pages 534-535, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

IN WICKESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official coal, this 24th day of Mehrmary A. D. 1903.

my Official Seal, this 24th day of February

Recorder

"NINETY FOUR"

NOTICE OF LOCATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I the undersigned, have this day located Fifteen Hundred (1,500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred (500) feet on each side of the center of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the United States Mining Laws, under which it is Located.

This claim commences at this Monument and Notice placed upon the ledge, and runs eleven hundred (1100) feet in a Mortherly direction and Four hundred (400) feet in a Southerly direction along the ledge.

The exterior boundaries are as follows, viz:

Commencing at a monument of stone on West boundary line, distant three hundred (300) feet in a Westerly direction from Discovery Monument; thence in a Mortherly direction parallel with the ledge Eleven hundred (1100) feet to Monument of Stone at W. W. corner of claim; thence in an Easterly direction at right angles across the ledge Six Hundred (600) feet to Monument of Stone at N, E. corner of claim; thence in a Southerly direction parallel with the ledge Fifteen Hundred (1,500) feet to Monument of Stone at S. E. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in a Westerly direction Six Hundred (600) feet to Monument of Stone at S. W. corner of claim; thence in a Northerly direction parallel with the ledge Four hundred (400) feet to Monument on West boundary and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about two hundred yards west of the Silver King Claim and about 2 mile South East of the Del Pasco Mine, in Pine Grove Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory, and shall be known as the Minety

Four Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this 7th day of April, 1894. P. A. Johns.

Recorded at request of P. A. Johns, April 13" A. D. 1894, at 11 O'clock A. M., in Book 39 of Mines, page 167, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona

(Seal) Alex. O. Brodie, County Recorder. By F. A. Tritle, Jr. Deputy.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)

:55.

COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I, P. J. FARLEY, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and Custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of "NINETY FOUR" Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 39 of Mines, page 167, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.
IN WITHERS WHE EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my Official Seal, this 24th day of February, A D, 1903.

County Recorder.

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location.

LODE CLAIM.

To All Whom It May Concern:	
This mining claim, the name of which is the 4 636 tension	. 1
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral depos-	
its, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Coronal Col	Y
Ding Mung Company	- 1
the undersigned, on the first day of March 1903.	
The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we	
claim 1490 feet in a North east	
direction, and local feet in a	a
Southwest direction from the center of the discovery monument, at which	11
this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in	
width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and prem	-
ises is from the Mortheast to the Southwest	
The claim is situated and located in the Pine Grove Mining District	t,
in Tavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6000 feet	
in a norther esterey direction from larowned King	
Will and joins The Silver King and Golden brown	
Claims on the west. The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at	90,000
a monument of stones	

at a point in a South west direction 10 feet fro.	m
the discovery monument, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of sa	
claim: thence I orthuesterly 300 feet to a morning of stones, bein	ng
the South west corner of said claim; thence Northeasterly 1500 fe	eet
to a monument of Stone Deing at the Morth west corner of said claim	n;
thence Southeasterly 300 feet to a mount of stonest t	he
center of the north end of said claim; thence Southe asterly 300 for	cet
to a mounement of stonesbeing at the northeast corner of said clair	
theyee Southwesterly 150 ofect to a mount of stones at t	the
Southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 300	10.00
feet to the place of beginning.	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and	Lof
an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines," approved March 20th, 1895, a	
amended March 2nd, 1899.	
This is an Amended Location Notice of the	ing
Claim, located by	
ton the day	-of
He , and recorded in Book of Records of Mines, at pure	
in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of 10-which reference is here	بماعد
made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said origin	ina1
Location Notice.	
in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of to which reference is her made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice. Dated and posted on the ground this first day of March 1903. Crowned King Mining Com By Seo. Hoarnington	
Croumed Ning Minis	. /.
Por son	pau
toy Seo V Carringto	w
man 2man	0

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior.

•	Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,
	Phonic aryma
	Left. 29", 190.3
•	,
I, U.S. Surveyor-General for	Vist of Augoria
do haraby cartify that the foregoing a	and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Crownice	L King Mining Com pany
	, known as the
	in, Summit, TBlack Oak "d Convoid King
	Pine Isrove mining district,
Marapai	County, Pringona
in Section, To	wnship No, Range No
	Survey No
executed by	Fisher , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, April 33	-30 th 1903, 190, under my instructions dated
march 13th	, 190 3., have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
	the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy	of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Lynna
	Han a la Anna
41151.5mg (0)	U. S. Surveyor-General for Puyou

94 Extinsion"

Le. King M. 60.

Pine Grove Dist

RECORDED AT RESPONSE OF

In Book of of Mines

Records of Jampa Conty, Min. 31

Land Cook

Records of Jampa Conty, Min. 31

Records

Records

Records

Records

() (4 colo ot hail aspoind by ant

(4-683.)

y - 1 /2	Mineral	Survey	No. 1776	amended
----------	---------	--------	----------	---------

Lot No.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
Crowned King MiningCompany
KNOWN AS THE
Summit
Rine Grove Mining District.
County, County
Section 11 afford., Township 10 N, Range 1 W. unsurveyed
ne de la company
Surveyed under instructions dated May 12 - , 19.5.
by assurader,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Claim located Su location notice . 1
Survey commenced June 16 - 05, 1
Survey completed June 16 - 'o J 1

Lawkins and Plass actorneys for Claimants. Presents, a.J.

La report

POOR

QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

#ceT

SURVEY 1776 AMENDED.

SUMMIT LODE.

Meet. Beginning at cor. Mo.1.

Identical with cor. of the location, and with corners

No. 2-2-3 of the Golden Grown, Black Oak and Silver King

Lur 20.825

lode, respectively of this survey.

A porphyry stone 6 x 8 x12" above the ground, chiseled 1 S 1776 Apwith a mon. of stones 2 ft base by 3 ft. high alongside, whence,

U.S. Min. Mon. No.2 P.G. Mining District, bears S. 26° 27' W. 3033.8 ft.

No other bearings available. Cor. No. 3 Golden Crown, Sur. No. 824 bis. N. 3/°38'E. 1215 ft.

Thence N. 29 - 41 E.

1214.98 Intersect line 1-4 of the Grown, King lode of this Sur.

10.1776
Survey, at a point N. 59-40' W. 54.44 ft., from Gor. No.

4. Cor. No. 4 Crowned Hing lode being identical with cor. No. 3 Isoldin crown lucle, Sur. No. 824.

1498.62 To cor. No. 2.

At intersection with line 3-4 Growned king lode, at north 18-15' E. 290 ft. from cor. No.4.

Identical with cor. of the location.

A porphyry stone 8 x 12 x 12" above the ground, chiseled 2 S. 1776 A with a mon. of stone 3 ft. base by 3 ft. high along side.

A cross on a porphyry rock in place marked BRS 2 1776 bears N. 83 - 20'W. 25 ft.

'No other be rings available.

Thence S. 60 - 30' E.

a dili di la dina na liberta ny alia

Intersect the Westerly side line of the Spring Green Lode unsurveyed, A.R. Dickey claimant, at a point N. 36 - 33 E. 109.35 ft. from the S. cor. which is a Mon. of stone 2 ft. base by 3 ft. high.

300 To the N.C.E.

Identical with the location.

A porphyry stone 6 x 8 x 12" above the ground, chiseled . C E S 1776 A, with a mon. of stone 3 x 3 ft. along-

SURVEY NO. 1776 AMENDED.

Merin ing at cor. Feet. 600 To cor. No.3: toool e o no . woo sitte inolitabl Identical with cor. of the location. A porphyry stone 6 x12 x 12 " out of the ground chiseled 3 S 1776 A with a mon. of stone 3 ft. base by 3 ft. high along side. . acc s low arri - 1 Thence S. 29 - 4 W. 221.51 Intersect the southerly end line of the Spring Green lode, at a point N. 49 W. 33.275 ft. from the S.E. Gor. which is a mon. of stone 2 ft. base by 3 ft. high. and S:49° E. 5 6 6.72 ft. from S. W. cor. To cor. No. 4. 1498.62 Edentical with cor. of the location, and with Cor. No. 3 of the Black Oak lode of this survey No. 1776. A porphyry stone 5 x 15 x 12" above the ground chiseled 4 S 1776 A with a mon. of stone 3 ft. base by 3 ft. high A cross on a porphyry rick in place marked B R S 4 1776 bears S 1 - 45' W. 34.5 ft. (Lineler Carping to a A cross on a porphyry rock, marked B R B 0 3 1776, bears S. 89°-10' E. 95 ft. . obta colo bi Thence N. 60 - 30 W. 300 To the S.C.E. 1776 bers 201 . 25 15. Edentical with the location, and with the N.C.E. of the Black Oak lode of this Sur. A porphyry stone lo x 16 x 12" above the ground, chiseled SCES 1776 A with a mon. of stones 3 ft. base by 3 ft high alongside. To the place of beginning. 600 The variations at all the cors. is 13-45' E.

This claim is located in Bine Grove Mining District,
Yavapai County, Arizona, on unsurveyed land, in what would
approximately be if surveyed, sec. II T. 10 N R. IW, G.&
S.R.M.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

On the N. The Spring Green lode unsurveyed, A. R. Dickey claimant; on the E. an unknown claim; on the S/ this sur. and on the W. the The Black Oak Lode of-Golden Crown and Crowned Ming Dode of #

LEDGE.

The course and length of the ledge on the Surmit lode is from the discovery cut S' 29°-4' W. 100 ft. to the S.C.E. and N. 29°-4' E. 1398.62 ft. to the N.C.E

-----20.641 Acres. Less Golden Crown Conflict 0.759 Acres Less Growned King conflict 0.171 Less Spring Green conflict 2.083 . 17.528 Acres. lut area - Luminit lede

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim placed thereon by the claimants or their grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of: Discovery cut No. 1, which bears from the S.C.E. Mon. N. 29 4 T. 100 ft., and is $4 \times 15 \times 10$ ft. face, Value \$100.00

Four Hundred Dollars worth of the improvements on the Growned King Tunnel is to be applied to the Summit lode. The intention of the Company being to cooss cut from said tunnel to develope the Summit lode.

This Sur. was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Transit with Solar Attachment. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by solar observations.

The distances were measured with a Steel tape. The discrepancy in the area of conflict of the Summit to bring green lode as shown by this survey and as call a survey due to a slightly different position of the court e is due to orror in the adverse survey. As I mader

U.S. Deputy Min. Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

	NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by	, As J. mader
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in	running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the	survey of the mining claim of
Co de King Mais	Charles
Crowned King Minin	9:0
known as the	it
and showing the respective capacities in which they ac	eted.
,	Jro. G. Colbert, Chainman. J. G. Ward, Chainman.
	Chainman.
	J. O. Ward Chainman
	, Onemiden
	, Axman.
	,, Flagman.
	, Lagnan.
EINAL OATSHE	OF ASSISTANTS.
We, Gro. O. Color	rh.
OF Plorand -	o solemnly swear that we assisted A. B. Wae
and did did did did did did did did did d	o solemnly swear that we assisted
United States Deputy	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
United States Deputy	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of the Cr	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of. The Cr	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying would Iting Mining
the boundaries of the mining claim of. The Cr	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying would Iting Mining
the boundaries of the mining claim of the Cr	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying would Iting Mining
the boundaries of the mining claim of. The Cr Company known as the Summ	y Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying Mining Mining
known as the Survey Survey Survey represented in the foregoing field notes as having been	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
known as the Summer represented in the foregoing field notes as having been direction; and that said survey has been in all respectively.	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
known as the Summer represented in the foregoing field notes as having been direction; and that said survey has been in all respectively.	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Summer represented in the foregoing field notes as having been direction; and that said survey has been in all respectively.	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the faithfully and the instructions of the faithfully and the faithfully
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the faithfully and the instructions of the faithfully and the faithfully
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the instructions. Chainman. Axman.
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the contractions of the contraction of the c
known as the Survey field notes as having been direction; and that said survey has been in all respector executed, and the corner and boundary mon furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the instructions. Chainman. Axman.
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to by the surveyor subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to by the surveyor subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as subscribed as subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as s	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the instructions of the control of
known as the Survey field notes as having been direction; and that said survey has been in all respector executed, and the corner and boundary mon furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the control of the cont
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to by the surveyor subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to by the surveyor subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as subscribed as subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as s	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the control of the cont
known as the Survey has been in all respectively executed, and the corner and boundary mon furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to by the surveyor subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to by the surveyor subscribed and sworn to by the subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as subscribed as subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as s	a surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and uments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the instructions of the control of

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, aBmader	
Surveyor do solemnly swear that in nursuance of instruction	as received from the United
States Surveyor General for, I have, in strict con	· , dated
May 12 1905. I have, in strict con	nformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions there	under, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed	
Claim of the Crowned King Muns	known as the
Summit	
situate in Javapai County, County, II Afric., Township No. 10 N, Range No. 1 N, and designated as Survey No. 1776 Annual	Mining District,
Javapai County, a	rigora, in Section
11 offine., Township No. 10 N, Range No. 1	J. S. May ed
and designated as Survey No. 1776 Amuna	e , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boun	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and des	cribed in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from	the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey hav	e been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulation	ons and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing	g are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that	at the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant of	r their its grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent,	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full det	ail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has be	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
or orporation upon any owner drawn.	
α	Bruader
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said 23	mader.
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me	use Hellande
e. s. Deputy Mineral Salveyor, Belove me	this 7th
day of () 4 9 1 7 1 9 7 (tills
day of Cenquel-190,5.	- (
- Hai	uce Holbrook
	No Do
o 3—154	101 ary whise

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We. F. C. Ward and R. C. alexander
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Summit mining claim, situate in Sine Groves mining district, Yavafrai County, Arizona Territory, for which The Crowned King Mining Company
ha. 2 made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant. and grantor S exceed five hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine. F. P. Ward R. C. Alexander
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, Sworn to and subscribed before me this day
[SEAL.] OF July 1905 and Mades
17171b400-3-05 My Commission Expires June 30th, 1909 Notary Public

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phọ	oenix, Arizona.		
		nov.	27"	, 1905
I, U. S. Surveyor-G	General for the dist	rict of Arizona	a.	
do hereby certify that th	he foregoing transcript of	the Field Notes, return	and approval of	the survey
of the mining claim of	Crowned King			
known as the	Sunmit			
situate in	Pine Grov	/.e		
Mining District, Yav	anai	County,	Arizona.	
in Section 11 appro	X., Township No. 10	No. 1	W. unsurvey	70d., and
designated as Survey N	o1766-Am, l	has been correctly copie	d from the origina	ls on file in
this office; that said Fi	ield Notes furnish such ar	a accurate description of	said mining clair	m as will, if
incorporated into a pate	ent, serve fully to identify	the premises, and that s	such reference is m	ade therein
to natural objects or pe	rmanent monuments as w	ill perpetuate and fix th	e locus thereof.	
And I further cert	tify that five hundred do	ollars' worth of labor ha	as been expended	or improve-
ments made upon said	mining claim by claimant.	or its grantors	s, and that said im	provements
consist of XLis.	cut no 1, no	rlu 8,00.00	and 40	0. of
the value	u of impri	ovenuts in	the Cr	owned
King tun	nel.	·		
,		4		
and that no portion of	said labor or improvemen	ts has been included in	the estimate of e	expenditures
upon any other claim.				
I further certify the	at the plat thereof, filed in	a the U.S. Land Office	at Prescott,	Arizona.
	is correct and in			
	(Signed) Fi	rank S. Ingalls	5-,	
7361b5m3-03	United States Surv	veyor-General for	Arizona.	·

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	Nov. 27 , 190_5
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for the district of Arizona.	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the	
Mining Claim of Growned King Mining Co.	
	, known as the
Summit	
situate in Pine Grove,	Mining District,
Yavapai County, Arizona.	
in Section 11 Approx., Township No. 1	ON. Range No. 1 V. unsurveyed
designated as Survey No. 1776 Am.	
executed by A. B. Mader,	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, June 16th 1905.	, 190, under my instructions dated
May 12th 1905. , 190, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-	
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,	
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for	
survey is included in the field notes. U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.	
12779b5m4 - 04	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

Survey 90.1176 Amended Prescott Land District Surveyed June 16¹², 05. by A.B. Mader, U.S. Dep. Min. Sur. Scale 300'to an in.

